504526189 08/30/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4572895

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTEX INDUSTRIES XIAMEN CO. LTD.	08/08/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEX RECREATION CORP.	
Street Address:	4001 VIA ORO AVENUE, SUITE 210	
City:	LONG BEACH	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90810	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15597956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)237-1000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 317-237-0300

Email: inteas@FaegreBD.com

Correspondent Name: BRIAN S. BAILEY/ MICKIE POTTER **Address Line 1:** 300 NORTH MERIDIAN STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IRC-P0006-08-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATRICE MICHELE POTTER
SIGNATURE:	/patrice michele potter/
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Xiamen_to_Recreation#page1.tif source=Xiamen_to_Recreation#page2.tif source=Xiamen_to_Recreation#page3.tif source=Xiamen_to_Recreation#page4.tif

PATENT 504526189 REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0962

ASSIGNMENT OF NON-PRC PATENT APPLICATION(S)

WHEREAS Intex Industries Xiamen Co.Ltd, a China corporation, having a place of business at Xinyang Industrial Zone, No. 858 Wengjiao Road, Haicang, Xiamen, Fujian China (the "Assignor"), is owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to People's Republic of China ("PRC") Patent Application Serial No(s). CN201220075742.7 and CN201220075738.0, titled "Inflatable Product Structure, Patent Application Serial No(s) CN201210053146.3 titled Inflatable product intracavity pull-tab and method for producing the same (P35961) and CN201210053143.X titled filed on Pull-tab structure of an inflatable product and method for producing the same (P35960) filed March 2, 2012 ((the "PRC Patent Application(s)");

WHEREAS Intex Recreation Corp., a California, USA corporation having a place of business at 4001 Via Oro Avenue, Suite 210, Long Beach CA 90810, USA. (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in the inventions disclosed in the PRC Patent Application(s), except within the PRC and the inventions disclosed therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, it successors and assigns does hereby, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of March 2, 2012, assign unto Assignee all non-PRC right, title and interest in, to, and under, including all priority rights, to the inventions disclosed in the PRC Patent Application(s) and any and all patent applications and patents in and of all non-PRC countries including, but not limited to, Canada, the EPO and its member states, Mexico, and the United States, whether or not claiming priority thereto including, but not limited to, any child applications, Patent Cooperation Treaty applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reexaminations, renewals, reviews, and/or reissues thereof, and any patents resulting therefrom and including the right to sue for past infringement for its own use and enjoyment to the full end of the term(s) for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made. With the exception of the priority rights to the PRC Patent Application(s), the right, title, and interest to the respective PRC Patent Application(s) is not subject to this assignment.

The Assignor agrees to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with application(s) and patent(s) in any non-PRC countries and any continuing, divisional, or

DMS_US 52094788v1

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0963 reissue applications thereof, and any review and reexamination of any of such applications, and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications and patents as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute and have executed all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared or litigation concerning the application(s), any resulting patents, or continuation, division, reissue, review, or reexamination thereof, and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference, re-examination, review, or litigation.

The Assignor agrees to execute and have executed all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.

The Assignor agrees to do all other acts which, in the opinion of Assignee, may be necessary or desirable to secure the grant of any patent to Assignee or its nominees, in all non-PRC countries where Assignee may desire to have such inventions, or any of them, patented, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by Assignee and to vest and confirm in Assignee or its nominees the full and complete legal and equitable title to all such patents.

The Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country to issue any and all patents of the United States or any other non-PRC country resulting from said application(s) or any division or continuing or reissue applications thereof, and any review or reexamination of any of such applications, to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that the undersigned has full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the attorney of record the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules

DMS US 52094788v1

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0964 of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or any other non-PRC country for recordation of this document.

The agreement shall be construed under the laws of the State of California, USA.

IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I have	executed this assignment at <u>CONG Beach, CA</u>
thisday	of <u>June</u>	, 2013.
Outside the USA:		you- you An
Witnesses are	Witness	Assignor (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		YAW-YUAN HSW
before a Notary	Witness	Assignor (Printed Name)
Public is not feasible.		
		-714cV.
Outside the USA:		Ester Hoema
Witnesses are	Witness	Assignee (Signature)
required when acknowledgment		Robert S Koenia
before a Notary	Witness	Assignee (Printed Name)
Public is not		
feasible.		

A :=	}
On June 11, 2013 before me, 40	olanda Morales Notary Public Here Insent Name and Title of the Officer S Yuan and Robert Koenig Name(s) of Signer(s)
personally appeared Hou, You	s Yuan and Robert Koenia
	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	certify under PENALTY OF PEDILIPY under the
	laws of the State of California that the foregoing
YOLANDA MORALES	paragraph is true and correct.
Notary Public - Galifornia	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
My Comm. Expires Apr 1, 2015	,
	Signature: 16000000 Norales.
Place Notary Seal Above OP	TIONAL Signature of Notary Public
Though the information below is not required by and could prevent fraudulent remova	law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document land reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	
The of Type of Document.	
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Number of Pages: Signer's Name:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s):
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): PRINT Individual PRINT OFSIGNER
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Top of thumb	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Top of thumb here
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual FIGHT THUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here Attorney in Fact
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Number of Pages:
Document Date: Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s); Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aff subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature: Signature of Notary Public TIONAL Alaw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document of and reattachment of this form to another document. Number of Pages: Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Individual Partner — Limited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer Is Representing:

PATENT REEL: 043447 FRAME: 0966

Item #5907

RECORDED: 08/30/2017